
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 807

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2017


EMPLOYMENT GENERATION POTENTIAL


807.   SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH :


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is assessing the employment generation potential in Indian Railways against the investments made and proposed by the Government;


(b) if so, whether any report has been submitted to the

Government about the gaps in employment potential against

investments; and


(c) if so, the detail thereof ?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c):  Do not arise.

*****

